THE DATASHEET OF
LTC1143LCS#TRPBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
LTC1143/LTC1143L
LTC1143L-ADJ
■ Dual Outputs
LTC1143, LTC1143L: 3.3V, 5V

Storage Temperature Range .................. –65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec) .................. 300°C
PACKAGE/ORDER INFORMATION
W UU
ORDER PART
NUMBER
LTC1143CS
LTC1143LCS
ORDER PART
NUMBER
LTC1143LCS-ADJ
TJMAX = 125°C,  θJA = 95°C/W
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS  TA = 25°C, VIN = 10V unless otherwise noted.
Consult factory for Industrial and Military grade parts.
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
V2, V10 Feedback Voltage (LTC1143L-ADJ) VIN = 9V ● 1.21 1.25 1.29 V
I2, I10 Feedback Current (LTC1143L-ADJ) ● 0.2 1 µA
VOUT Regulated Output Voltage (LTC1143/LTC1143L) VIN3, VIN5 = 9V, V2 = V10 = 0V
     3.3V Output ILOAD  = 700mA ● 3.23 3.33 3.43 V
     5V Output ILOAD  = 700mA ● 4.90 5.05 5.20 V
∆VOUT Output Voltage Line Regulation VIN = 7V to 12V, ILOAD = 50mA –40 0 40 mV
Output Voltage Load Regulation V2 = V10 = 0V
LTC1143/LTC1143L
     3.3V Output 5mA < ILOAD  < 2.0A ● 40 65 mV
     5V Output 5mA < ILOAD  < 2.0A ● 60 100 mV
Output Ripple (Burst Mode) ILOAD = 0A 50 mVP-P
I5, I13 Input DC Supply Current (Note 2)
LTC1143: Normal Mode V2 = V10 = 0V, 4V < VIN < 12V 1.6 2.1 mA
Sleep Mode V2 = V10 = 0V, 4V < VIN3 < 12V, 6V < VIN5 < 12V 160 230 µA
Shutdown V2 = V10 = 2.1V, 4V < VIN < 12V 10 20 µA
LTC1143L: Normal Mode V2 = V10 = 0V, 3.5V < VIN < 12V 1.6 2.1 mA
Sleep Mode V2 = V10 = 0V, 3.5V < VIN3 < 12V, 6V < VIN5 < 12V 160 230 µA
Shutdown V2 = V10 = 2.1V, 3.5V < VIN < 12V 10 20 µA
LTC1143L-ADJ: Normal Mode 3.5V < VIN < 12V 1.6 2.1 mA
Sleep Mode 3.5V < VIN < 12V, VOUT ≤ 3.3V 160 230 µA